U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
Si
ng
le

D
D-3
how to order GMSM  connectors WITH INSULATED WIRE PIGTAILS
Series Shell Finish
Number
of
Contacts
Contact
Type
 Wire
Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire Length
Inches Hardware
GMSM 1	 –	 Cadmium
2  	–	 Nickel
4	 –	 Black Anodize
5	 –	 Gold
6	 –	 Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3  – 	  Passivated
4
6
10
15
20
25
30
35
P  –  Pin
S  –  Socket
4  –  #24
6  –  #26
8  –  #28
K	 –	M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon
(TFE)®
1	 –	White
2	 –	Yellow
5	 –	Color-Coded
Stripes Per
MIL-STD-681
7	 –	Ten Color
Repeating
18
 Wire Length
In Inches. “18”
Specifies 18
Inches.
B
P
M
M1
S
S1
L
K
F
R
Sample Part Number
GMSM 2  – 10 P  – 6 K 1  – 18 B
Insulated Wire Pigtails
how to order GMSM CONNECTORS WITH UNINSULATED SOLID LEADS
Series Shell Finish
Number
of
Contacts
Contact
Type
 Wire
Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Finish
Wire Length
Inches Hardware
GMSM 1	 –	 Cadmium
2  	–	 Nickel
4	 –	 Black Anodize
5	 –	 Gold
6	 –	 Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3  – 	  Passivated
4
6
10
15
20
25
30
35
P  –  Pin
S  –  Socket
4  –  #24
5  –  #25
6  –  #26
C	 –	Copper Wire 3	 –	Solder Dipped
(63/37 Tin/Lead)
4	 –	Gold Plated
.125
.250
.375
.500
.750
1.000
2.000
Wire Length In
Inches. “.500”
Specifies Half Inch.
 B
P
M
M1
S
S1
L
K
F
R
Sample Part Number
GMSM 2  – 10 P  – 5 C 4  – .250 P
Gold Plated or Solder
Dipped Solid Leads
 GMSM Low Profile Single Row
Metal Shell Microminiature
Solder Cup and Pre-Wired Connectors
E	 –	 NEMA HP3-EB 600
VrmsType E M16878/4
(TFE)
J	 –	 M22759/33
600 Vrms Modified
Cross-Linked
Tefzel (ETFE)®
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M